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RESERVE BANK OF·NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 7 DECEMBER, 1966 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks .• 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand 
currency- £ 

(a) Demand 33,559 
(b) Time 12,024,048 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,915,275 

£ 
88,922,564 

14,807,454 
32,942,379 
1,752,869 

28,423,159 

12,057,607 
2,181,924 

8,415,275 

£189,503,231 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
29,140,053 
23,191,099 

62,257,203 
44,535,125 

3,130,562 

£ 
85,338 

52,331,152 
68,625 

---- 109,922,890 

24,195,420 
73,500 

24,268,920 
2,826,306 

£189,503,231 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 233 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Part List 

Item No. Goods 

I I I I 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Aul. Can. MFN. Gen. Ref. From To• 

541.700.9 Hypnorm vials .. .. .. .. Free . . 
I 

.. 20% 25% 23.3 233 1/12/66 31/12/ 
541. 700.9 Permapen Isoject .. .. .. Free . . .. 20% 25% 23.1 233 1/12/66 31/12/ 
541. 700.9 Pimafucin suspension .. .. .. Free .. .. 20% 25% 23.1 233 1/12/66 31/12/ 
541. 700.9 Trevintix tablets .. .. .. .. Free . . .. 20% 25% 23.4 233 1/12/66 31/12/ 
541. 700.9 Sultrin cream .. .. .. . . Free . . .. 20% 25% 23.4 233 1/12/66 31/12/ 
541. 700.9 Zawb-0-Lyte in 30gm packets .. .. Free .. .. 20% 25% 10.2 233 1/11/66 31/12/ 
Group 581 Sheets, strips or rolls, self-adhesive, of a width Free .. .. .. Free .. 233 15/12/66 31/12/1 

exceeding 15 cm and of a thickness not ex-
ceeding O. 5 mm, excluding non-plasticised 
and non-reinforced polyethylene or P.V.C. 
not exceeding O. 254 mm in thickness 

641.958.1 Drawing cartridge board, linen backed .. Free .. .. .. Free .. 233 1/9/66 30/6/1 
641.958.1 Printers' board, cloth lined .. .. Free .. .. .. Free . . 233 1/9/66 30/6/1 
642.999.9 Egg fillers, papier mache .. .. Free . . .. 20% 25% 10.2 233 1/7/63 31/12/1 
682.212.1 U section, extruded, hard drawn, 3 in. x 1 i\ in. Free .. .. .. 10% 10.8 233 1/10/66 30/9/1 

X 0.165 in. 
7 23.210.0 Insulators- .. .. .. . . Free .. . . 15% 25% 10.1 

Pin type, with clamp top, having a dry flash- 233 1/12/66 31/12/1 
over voltage not less than 75,000 

I 32.891.9 Destination sign fittings .. .. .. Free .. .. . . 15% 10.8 233 1/6/64 30/6/ 7 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuati< 
cf an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expi1 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions cancelled: 

642. 999. 9 Egg fillers, papier mache .. .. 
Group 5811 Strips or rolls, ... 0.254mm in thickness 

. . 230 

I 

. . I 213 I 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of December 1966. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custom 


