RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 7 DECEMBER, 1966

Liab	bilities	£	Assets
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—		88,922,564	Gold 85,338 Overseas assets—
 (a) State	than New Zealand	14,807,454 32,942,379 1,752,869 28,423,159 	(a) Current accounts and short-term \pounds bills 29,140,053 (b) Investments 23,191,099 New Zealand coin 68,625 Discounts
(b) Time	$\begin{array}{c} \ddots & \overset{\text{f}}{33,559} \\ \ddots & 12,024,048 \\ \ddots & \ddots & \ddots \\ & & & & \\ \end{array}$	12,057,607 2,181,924	Advances— (a) To the State (including Treasury bills)
(h) Other recorded	1,500,000 6,915,275 	8,415,275	Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities 24,195,420 (b) Other 73,500 Other assets 24,268,920 Other assets 28,263,306
	£ =	189,503,231	£189,503,231 M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 233

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
	Goods		Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
541.700.9	Hypnorm vials	Free			20%	25%	23.3	233	1/12/66	31/12/
541.700.9	Permapen Isoject	Free			20%	25%	23.1	233	1/12/66	31/12/
541.700.9	Pimafucin suspension	Free		••	20%	25%	23.1	233	1/12/66	31/12/
541.700.9	Trevintix tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	233	1/12/66	31/12/
541.700.9	Sultrin cream	Free			20%	25%	23.4	233	1/12/66	31/12/
541.700.9	Zawb-O-Lyte in 30gm packets	Free			20%	25%	10.2	233	1/11/66	31/12/
Group 581	Sheets, strips or rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and of a thickness not ex- ceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or P.V.C. not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness	Free			••	Free	••	233	15/12/66	31/12/
541.958.1	Drawing cartridge board, linen backed	Free				Free		233	1/9/66	30/6/
541.958.1	Printers' board, cloth lined	Free				Free	·	233	1/9/66	30/6/
542.999.9	Egg fillers, papier mâché	Free			20%	25%	10.2	233	1/7/63	31/12/
582.212.1	U section, extruded, hard drawn, 3 in. $\times 1\frac{5}{16}$ in. $\times 0.165$ in.	Free		••		10%	10.8	233	1/10/66	30/9/
723.210.0	Insulators— Pin type, with clamp top, having a dry flash- over voltage not less than 75,000	Free		••	15%	25%	10.1	233	1/12/66	31/12/
732.891.9	Destination sign fittings	Free			·	15%	10.8	233	1/6/64	30/6/

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of expine the state of the collector at least one month prior to the date of the collector at least one month prior to the date of the collector at least one month prior to the collector at

Miscellaneous										
Decisions cancelled:										
Group 581 Strips or rolls, 0.254mm in thickness 642.999.9 Egg fillers, papier mâché	s 	••	••	••	••	••	••	213 230	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of December 1966.